

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29027-29028/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in AC No. 8/2001 & APOT No.273/2005 & APO No. 376/2005 & GA No. 1406/2005 & GA No. 4187/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHKAR RAJ WASON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I. Venkatanaryana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Four weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder. No further extension. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
 Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
 Court Master