

the interest thereon. In the circumstance,
particularly in view of the cost and time
involved in adjudication on the question
whether the direction for fresh arbitration was
justified, both sides seek time to consider
without prejudice, whether a settlement could
be arrived at by agreeing upon the amount.

List on 14th March, 2011.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master